# **ADMISSION INFORMATION (2024-2025)**

Dear Student / Doctor,

Greetings from Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Pune. You are welcome to our Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital. The eligibility criteria for admission process & fee structure for different courses offered by the college is as follow-

## I) **B.H.M.S.-**

i) The admissions for BHMS are done on the basis of merit list of NEET only. Hence, all the candidates, who are interested to take admission in B.H.M.S. should be NEET (UG) 2024 eligible.
ii) Foreign students who have completed 10+2 years of schooling with physics, chemistry and biology are eligible and does not require to appear in any trance test or NEET.
iii) NEET is compulsory for NRI students.

iv) For admission in Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Pune, NEET eligible students have to apply through All India Quota. Our 100% admissions are done through **AACCC**, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi.

v) Those who are willing to take admission at our college have to register for Deemed University and give first preference to Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University)'s Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Pune while choice filling.

### **II**) **M.D.**

The admission for PG Degree (MD) in Homoeopathy is through **AIAPGET-2024.** Hence, all the candidates, who are interested to take admission for PG courses are advised to appear for the **AIAPGET-2024.** Admissions will be done through AIAPGET Merit list by Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India.

For admission in Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Pune, **AIAPGET-2024** eligible students have to register for Deemed University and give first preference to B.V.D.U. Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Pune while choice' filling. **Our 100% admissions are done through AACCC, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India, New Delhi.** 

# III) Ph.D. (Homoeopathy)

Ph.D. Programme is also available in all four specialties namely 1. Organon of Medicine, 2. Repertory 3. Hom. Materia Medica, 4. Practice of Medicine, 5. Pharmacy.

Admissions are done by Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Pune through Entrance examination as per UGC norms.

Please visit college website for detailed information.

The fee structure for academic year 2024-2025 (Annual fees) is as follow: **FEE STRUCTURE**:

Ref no: BVDU/2024 - 2025/899Date: 15 July 2024 Fee Structure (For the Academic Year 2024-25)(Annual Fees) is as follow:

Sr No	Name of the College / Institute	Name of the Course	Annual Tuition Fee	
1			General Category Student's Fee in Rs.	Foreign / NRI Student's Fee in US \$
	Homoeopathic Medical College& Hospital, Pune43	B.H.M.S.	2,30,000/-	US \$ 6442
		M.D.(Hom.)	2,50,000/-	US \$ 7161

Note: The fees shall be revised upwards @ 5% per year.

#### **Please note: We have**

- Our college campus is ragging free.
- Our official medium of instruction is English.
- Hostel accommodation: Separate Hostel is available in the campus for boys and Girls with 24 hours security. Hot water, mess (food). Separate Visitors room in Hostel.
- Sports and well equipped Gym (Boys and Girls separately)
- Common Recreational room, study room with uninterrupted power supply.
- Banking Facility with ATM counter in the Campus.

Fee structure for Hostel including food charges-2024-2025				
Boys Hostel	Rs.l,18,500/- per year			
Girls Hostel	Rs.1,28,500/- per year			
Girls Hostel attached (Toilet Bathroom)	Rs.1,40,500/- per year			
Girls New Hostel (Non A.C.) Double occupancy	Rs.2,71,000/- per year			
Girls Hostel (Non A.C.) Single occupancy	Rs.4,51,000/- per year			
Girls New Hostel (AC.) Double occupancy	Rs.2,96,000/- per year			
Girls Hoste1(A.C.) Single occupancy	Rs.5,01,000/- per year			

### **Contact number for further enquiry: (During Office hours ONLY)**

For PG: Dr. Chetan Shinde - 9822417364

For UG: Mr. Anil Shinde - 9975099726

Thank you so much for your admission enquiry for our college.

I/C Principal Prof. Dr. Avinash R. Mhetre.